

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12946/2006

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMBICA MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For change of representation of respondent)
(with office report dated 12.6.2007)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.P. Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present application and move a fresh application for impleadment of the Respondent through the Official Liquidator as the respondent company has already been wound up. I.A. No.2 is dismissed as withdrawn. Fresh application as prayed for be filed within four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master